CH \$40.00 21832

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM370395

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC		01/08/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTH DEGREE, INC.		
Street Address:	1492 KELTON DRIVE		
City:	STONE MOUNTAIN		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30083		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2183230	NTH DEGREE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard and Robert L. Brewer

Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave S. Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117100-205	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard	
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nth Degree Release#page1.tif source=Nth Degree Release#page2.tif source=Nth Degree Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0509

900351581

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of January 2, 2016, is executed by CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability, in its capacity as agent for Lenders (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of NTH DEGREE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 9, 2007, at Reel/Frame 3601/0427 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor has granted to Agent (for the benefit of each member of the Lenders) a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of each member of the Lenders, wishes to release its security interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of each member of the Lenders, hereby releases its security interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Credit Agreement. Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of Grantor.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0510 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of security interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as Agent

Name: _

Name: Robert Dailey
Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0511

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
nth Degree, Inc.	U.S.	NTH DEGREE	2183230	August 25, 1998

13276962.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 01/25/2016